



 2^{nd} Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100

CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667 website: www.dhflpramericamf.com

ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF DHFL PRAMERICA MUTUAL FUND (DPMF)

1) Appointment of Mr. Kanakasabapathy Kumar on the Board of DHFL Pramerica Trustee Private Limited

Mr. Kanakasabapathy Kumar has been appointed as an Independent Director on the Board of Directors of DHFL Pramerica Trustee Private Limited with effect from July 15, 2019. Consequently, following details of Mr. Kumar shall be added under "Details of Trustee Directors" under sub-section "C. "The Trustee" under section "I. INFORMATION ABOUT SPONSOR, AMC AND TRUSTEE COMPANIES", in the SAI of DPMF:

Name	Age / Qualification	Experience & Background
Mr. Kanakasabapathy Kumar (Independent Director)	Age: 65 years Qualification: M.A. (Hons) (Economics), Birla Institute of Technology and Science, Pilani	Mr. Kumar has four decades of diverse experience in Capital Markets spanning leading banks, Financial institution's, Stock exchanges, Investment banking and Financial services. His experience covers being part of business functions when he served in the capacity of MD / CEO / Director in Stock Exchanges and financial service entities, and as a regulator in the roles of senior positions when he headed Stock exchanges / Clearing corporation.
		Was part of the five-member core team which set up the National Stock Exchange of India Limited; Managing Director & CEO of OTC Exchange of India Limited; Deputy CEO & COO of United Stock Exchange of India Limited. The last position he held was a Managing Director & CEO of Indian Clearing Corporation Limited. His Investment banking experience included holding an executive Board position in Cazenove India (subsidiary of a UK based entity) and Chief Executive Officer of Aloula Geojit Capital. He has also worked in leading entities like State Bank of India and Industrial Development Bank of India. He has previously been part of Risk Management Committee of SEBI; invitee to Committee constituted by Ministry of Finance to recommend a framework for Clearing Corporations for Commodity Exchanges, and Public Interest Director of BgSE Financial Services, subsidiary of BgSE.

2) Appointment of Mr. Srinivas Rao Ravuri as Key Personnel of DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited ('the AMC'):

Mr. Srinivas Rao Ravuri has been appointed as the Chief Investment Officer - Equities of DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited with effect from July 15, 2019. Consequently, following details of Mr. Srinivas Rao Ravuri shall be added under "Information on Key Personnel of the Asset Management Company" under sub-section "D. "The Asset Management Company (AMC)" under



DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited

2nd Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100

CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667 website: www.dhflpramericamf.com

section "I. INFORMATION ABOUT SPONSOR, AMC AND TRUSTEE COMPANIES", in the SAI of DPMF.

Name & Designation	Age/	Brief Experience
_	Educational Qualifications	_
Mr. Srinivas Rao Ravuri Chief Investment	Age: 46 Years	Collectively over 24 years of experience in Indian financial markets, primarily in equity research & Fund Management
Officer - Equities	Qualification: B.Com., MBA - Finance	July 15, 2019 onwards - DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited - Chief Investment Officer - Equities
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	October 2004 to June 2019 - HDFC Asset Management Company Ltd. Last Position Held - Senior Fund Manager - Equities.
		July 2003 to September 2004 - Motilal Oswal Securities Ltd. Last Position Held - Senior Analyst
		December 1996 to July 2003 - Edelweiss Capital Ltd. Last Position Held - AVP-Equity Research
		November 1994 to November 1996 - Securities Capital Investments (I) Ltd Last Position Held - Investment Analyst

This addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, as amended from time to time.

All other terms & conditions of the SAI will remain unchanged.

For DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited (Asset Management Company to DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Date: July 17, 2019 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISK; READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.